South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 03:07:53 pm

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

H 3100 General Bill, By Simrill and Lourie

Summary: Motor vehicle repairs, unlawful not to repair or replace air bags when damaged or deployed; Crimes, Businesses
A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 16-17-750 SO AS TO

PROVIDE THAT A PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY AND WILLFULLY REPLACES A MOTOR VEHICLE'S INFLATABLE

RESTRAINT SYSTEM WITH AN OBJECT WHICH IS NOT DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH FEDERAL SAFETY

REGULATIONS IS GUILTY OF A CRIME, AND TO PROVIDE CERTAIN PENALTIES.-AMENDED TITLE

12/06/00
12/06/00
01/09/01
01/09/01
02/21/01
02/27/01
02/28/01
03/01/01
03/01/01
03/06/01
03/06/01
03/06/01
03/07/01
03/07/01
03/07/01

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary

Introduced and read first time HJ-48

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-48

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-2
Debate adjourned until Wednesday, February 28, 2001 HJ-10
Debate adjourned until Thursday, March 1, 2001 HJ-14
Amended HJ-8

Requests for debate-Rep(s). Scott, Rutherford, Loftis, J. Brown, Ott HJ-8
Amended HJ-41

Read second time HJ-44

Roll call Yeas-106 Nays-0 HJ-44

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-23

Introduced and read first time SJ-6

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-6

Page 1 of 1



