

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

H 3100 General Bill, By Simrill and Lourie

Summary: Motor vehicle repairs, unlawful not to repair or replace air bags when damaged or deployed; Crimes, Businesses

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 16-17-750 SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT A PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY AND WILLFULLY REPLACES A MOTOR VEHICLE'S INFLATABLE RESTRAINT SYSTEM WITH AN OBJECT WHICH IS NOT DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH FEDERAL SAFETY REGULATIONS IS GUILTY OF A CRIME, AND TO PROVIDE CERTAIN PENALTIES.-AMENDED TITLE

12/06/00	House	Prefiled
12/06/00	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/09/01	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-48
01/09/01	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-48
02/21/01	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-2
02/27/01	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, February 28, 2001 HJ-10
02/28/01	House	Debate adjourned until Thursday, March 1, 2001 HJ-14
03/01/01	House	Amended HJ-8
03/01/01	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). Scott, Rutherford, Loftis, J. Brown, Ott HJ-8
03/06/01	House	Amended HJ-41
03/06/01	House	Read second time HJ-44
03/06/01	House	Roll call Yeas-106 Nays-0 HJ-44
03/07/01	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-23
03/07/01	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-6
03/07/01	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-6